Base and Bed Assembly

13






Parts List for the MBS-1014W Bandsaw

Index Part
No. No.

1A MBS1014W-1A ...
2 TS-1492071 L
B T5-1540081 .,
4o HBS816W-CP ................

v MBS1014W-CP...............
S WTS18311051
8....HBS916W-08 ...
9.......HBSO1E8W-09 .................
9-1..,...TS-1491041 ...
11A....MBS1014W-11A_........
11B..... MBS1014W-11B...............
11BN ..MBS1014W-11BN...........
15, HBS916W-16.................
18........HBS916W-1§...................
9. HBSS18W-19 ...
20....... HBS916W-20.........cce...
21........ HBS1018W-21 ...
2. HB31018W-22 .................
23 ... TS-1490051 .o
23-1.....T8-1851061 ....ccoceee e,
24A.... MBS1O14W-24A ...
24AN .MBS1C014W-24AN ............
25 . HBSS1BW-25..............
26........ HBS816W-26 ..................
v HBSSMEW-26A................
27 .......HBS916W-27 ................
28 .......HBSO18W-28 ...
29..... HBS@16W-20 ................
30........ HK-2516-2RS.........ccoe e,
31 ... HBS1018W-31 ..o
32 ..o HBSS16W-32 ..................
32-1.... 781550041 ..oovviviinee.
32-2....HBS816W-32-2 ...
33........HBS1018W-33 ..............
34 ... TS-1540081 oo,
35, TS-15560081 .......cccoeonnne
36........ TS-1492041 ..
37 e HBSOTE6W-37 ..o,
38........ HBSQ16W-38.........cce.....
39.......TS-1490041 ...
40.......HBS1018W-40 .................

Description Size

Base..

Hex Cap Bolt SRUURTRETRUTROTRUTORITRRIN " & 172" ¢ 4 § JSRRTTRRTR
. Hex Nut.. : crertrerere s eene e M12 1
. Coolant Pump (1Ph)
Coolant Pump (3Ph) .ot e

Pan Head SCraw. ..o MBX16.....covvvvvvirneee.

Hose... -
Coolant Gauge

Bed... .
Bed (SfN 01021646 and iower)

.Bed (S/N:01021647 and hlgher)
CStOP Bracket......occ e e
Lotk Handle......vuiee et e e e e et e

Work Stop ...

l.ock Knob ..

Handle Wheel Assembiy
Lead Screw Seat ..

Hex Cap Bolt .. ceeeeeerrrsrrrrerannnnaeannnnne .. M8X30.,

Hex Cap Bol . MAOX30.....oooooo

Lock Washer .. . e M8 i,

Lead Screw Bracket (S/N 903358 and iower). .

Acme Nut (re:HBS916W-26A) (S/N 903358 and lower) .................
Acme Nut Assembly {inc.2§, 27, 28, 29) (S/N 903358 and Iower).....

Button (re:HBS916W-26A) (S/N 803358 and lower) ...
Retainer (re:HBS918W-26A).{S/N 903358 and Iower)

Pan Head Screw (re HBS816W- 26A) (S!N 903358 and Iower)

Needle Bearing...
Torsion Spring

. Lead Screw(S!N 01021646 and Iower) 780mm
Lead Screw (S/N:01021647 and hlgher) ......... 530mm ...

Pivot Shaft............’.....::::::::::........::::::::::: fﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁfffﬁﬁﬁ"

Washer... rreemereeenmeeenrrarrsesnnesssneeee M2 e,

Bolt wa’Zerk flttlng ............................................................................

Pivot Bracket ..

Hex Cap Bolf ..o, M1 2240

<Torsion Spring Shaft ...

C-RiNG coveiieie e S22
Hex Cap Bolt ......c..ovveiiiicecii e M8X25.
Motor Tilt Plate ...t e

41......HBS916W-41 ..................Limi

42, TS-1850087 .o
43 ... TS-1490031 v
44 ... TS-1482021 .....cvvvvvervnn,
45....... HBSS18W-45 ...
47 ... HBS1018W-47A...............
48......HBS916W-48 ................
49 HBS916W-49 .. ...
5. HBS1018W-51 .................
52......HBSO16W-52 ..................
53...... HBS1018W-53 .................
53-1.....TS-1551071 ..oerer,
53-2....TS-1491041 ....c.oovenen.
54....... TS-1492051 oo

Hex Cap Bolt ..., M8x20..

Hex Cap SCrew ..o MBX12.....ccvvvviiiienee .

LIMIt SWItCH vt ettt s

CYIINALY PiN .ottt e v v re et e e

CCoRING oot S o S

C-RiNG .ovveciiciiiceee e S-25. i,

Hydrauiic Cylinder Assembly...........ccooiieeeiiis eeinnnnn,
CYliNder PN s e

Hydraulic Mounting plate-Top......ce et e

Lock Washer ..., M10 ...
Hex Cap BOM ......coooiiiimeniiiimeeeecee st M10x30
Hex Cap Bolt ... M12x50



Index Part
No. No.

55 i TS-1550081 i
56 ... HBSHEW-56 ..o
57 ........T8-0561031 .......
58 ... HBSSM16W-58 .......ccceeinen,
59 ... HBSS16W-59 ...
80 ... HBS1018W-60.............ce.
62 TS-1492041 .civiiiiinniinn
63-1....TS-1551081 .......

............ TS-1551081 e

65.......HBSR16W-64 ...
65-1.....MB31014W-65-1
65-2....MBS1014W-65-2
65-3.....MB51014W-65-3

89....... TS-15030114. e
0 HBSS16W-70 ..o
71, HBSYIEW-TT e,

2.0 HBS1018W-72.....viine
veeorneen . MBE1014W.-72 .
73.......HBS1018W-73 ...............
v MBE1014W.T3 .
T4 . HBS#1EW-74 ..o
75 HBSYIBW-7T5 ...,
76........TS-1834061 ...

T TS-1482021 e,

77-1....TS-1551041 .......

77-2....TS-1550041 . vviiniiininnn
78.......HBS91BW-78 . .....ccern,
79.....TS-1503011 .......

..HBS10M18W-7BA..............

80..... HBS1018W-80 ...

81 ... TS-1550041 oo,
82 ... HBS216W-82 ...
83......HBS91BW-83............ce

84 ... MBS1014W-84 ...

86........ HBS916W-86..................
87 . T8-15833031 o
8s8.......HBSS16W-88 ...................
89.......TS-1492031 ...cccooeivimne
89-1....TS-1551081 .o
90.......HBS916W-90 ...,
92.......HBS1018W-92 .................
93.......HBS1018W-83 ..o,

94 .......HBS1018W-94 .................

95........ HBSSM16W-95 ...
96 .......HBS1018W-96 ......coovnnnn
98-1.....HBS916W-96-1 ................
87 ........HBS1018W-97 ..,

88.......VB-A3T7...

99 ... HBS1018W-9¢ . .:::::f:...

100...... TS-1482031 ..
100-1...78-1550061 ..

100-2 ...TS-1551061 .......

101 ......HBS916W-101 ...
101-1 ...HBES916W-101-1

102...... HBSO16W-102 .....coociiieen,

102-1 ... TS-1550081 .......

102-2...TS-1540081 ....cccooivinninnn,

Description

Washer. ... s
[ = S PO U PSRN
HexX NUE v e
Spring Bracket ... s
Adjustable C- BOI ... s

Soring...

. Hex Cap Bolt
Lock Washer (Sz‘N 0202755 and Iower)
Lock Washer (SIN 0202756 and hlgher)

Vise Jaw-left .
Extension piate

Hex Socket Cap Screw
LK W SIEE e eseir s rrrr ey eemieresar e et ane s
Hex Socket Cap Bolt...covvooii e
Electrical Panel Cover. . e iinen seeccs s et ranns

Fuse Block...

. Magnetic Sw:tch (1 Ph)

Magnetic Switch (3Ph)...

CTransformer (1Ph) oo,
Transformer (3Ph) ..o s
Transformer Strp.......coccevivirienncinn,

Lock Washer ..

. Washer.., e ieeeserarereerar et vrann e rnnn
Wire Brush Guard

Hex Socket Cap Screw

. Adjustable Bracket Mount -rear (not shown)

Blade wheel Cover-right...

Washer
LY== 1= O U OO TP
DrIvEr WHhEEE. oo i sreeanes e s e e e
... Blade (locat purchase)
.Hose...

Pan Head Screw

Lock Washer ..

. Lock Knob .. ety eeeee oo A TAAAeeariireEE e ereEErre SreenAneiabbastnreeansttientes
Biade Wheei Box -rlght
. Connector. :

Gear Box Assemgl.y;

.Key...

Hose..
Hose
Support Shaft

WESHE e
HEX NUL oo ettt verrrreram s

Filter SCreen v et e
LHex Cap Bolt o M12x35 .....................

Puiley Co\rer
s o T s 3 o o U OO USRS
Gear Box PURBY....ccc..iieree i reee s s cbinirin st rssssrieen
B 2 = T SO O
Motor PUlley. .o em e eeeciae e
v HeX Cap Bolt o,

... Washer

LOCK WasSher ..o erener e

w
N

1]

2
<

AN ...t e e s e
Pan Head SCrew.....oiivriniiierarernnnrersremensees
Hex Cap Bolt ....coooviveiiiiiirci e

M2 eocrcnnre

I I I NI LN T U X3 Y

LLL LA



Index
No.

. HBS1018W-111A ...
...HBS1018W-111B ...
TS-1550061

......

......

.. 15-1550061

......

.. 18-1551061

... T8-1550081
BB-8205Z.....cccoviiieerne,

0 T8-1550061
e TB=1551081 v
. 15-1420021

...HBS1018W-144

...HBS916W-147

Part
No.

HBS916W-104

TS-1508011 ........
HBSS16W-107
TS-1550061
TS-1490081

........

HBSg16W-110

MBS1014W-111

TS-1540061 ........
HB3916W-114

..HB31018W-105A

...... TS-1492021 .o
............ TS-1492021

.............

.............

.............

HBS1018W-111 v

TS-1550081 ...ccveiieene

T8-1504041

...HBS1018W-117A

.............

TS-1402011 ..o

MBS1014W-122
HBS1018W-123A

HBS916W-124 ...
HBSG16W-124A ..o

. 18-1504037 o
TS-1540061 ...
W BB-B20TVV L
...HBS916W-127
L HBST018W-127-1 ...,

TS5-1551081 ..o,

T8-1504081

e TS-1551081 L
1821550081 L
...HBES1018W-134A............

e T8-15804001
... 18-1503071
L T8-1550041 i
HBSS1E8W-131 ..,

HBS1018W-135 ...

HBS1018W-137

e T8-1508031 v

....HBS1018W-138 ...oooccvrens
TS-1492027 vvoeverrereeerrens
o TS-1551081 covvrvevrrrreoe.

MBS1014W-141 ....oovnnnce
TS-1624021 ovvvvvvreeverrornes

TS-1482011

TS-1550041 ..o,

Description

Hex Cap Bolt (S/N:0202755 and iower)..........
Hex Cap Bolt (8/N:0202756 and higher) ........

MOOT MOUNE BFACKBL. ..o et e eeeeeeceees oteebeamteeeeerreeeeessemeimees

Column..

Hex Socket Cap Screw

Locking Hand...

VV&ShEL"""”_"“"unn“““""“""""""“"""“.

Hex Cap Bolt
Washer...

Motor Mount Plate

..................................

.........................

Motor (2HP, 1Ph, 230V

only) ...

Motor (3HP, 3Ph, 230/460V)...

. Capacitor (400 MFD, 125 VAC net shown}
Capacitor Cover (not shown}.... S

LOck Washer ..o v e vece e
Hex NUL ..o e e ai e ae e e

Key...

Washer
Hex Socket Cap Screw
Blade Wheel cover-left

Blade GUEATT ..coovvviiiiieivriireriieemri e eee i
AT = = R

Hex Cap Bolt ..
Guide Bracket- Ieft

LLOCK WaSHhET v irvre e e e

Guide Bracket Assembiy—left

Hex Socket Cap Screw ..

Washer
Ball Bearlng
[T et e Er V] L= = A = TOTT DT U U P

Sleeve {not shown) ......c.ooocciiiiniicnnnnnnn,
LOGK WASHEE oo eeenr e rr e

Hex Socket Cap Screw

Hex Socket Cap SOIEW oo i

Washer...

. Blade Gwde rhebebeeereerrreran et aesrnnrrrree oo
Hex Socket Cap Screw

.. Lock Washer ..

. Washer...
.Adjustab}e Bracket

Scale..

Slide ..
Blade Bracket Ieft
Hex Cap Boit ..
Lock Washer ..

Set Screw

Hex Socket Cap Screw

-:::.. MA2X30. .o,
Knob

Biade Bracket-right ................

Hex Cap Bolt .o

Washer. .

Wire Brush

. M12x25

Ball BBaMMg - eeeee et et e e crere e e e
Hex Cap Bolt ...
Washer.......oooooiinn
Ball BEAMNG ...coooi ittt reinr i eea e eeeeeberaes ceeesieesiiraaaaan s e srarres
[aler WHEEl .. .ot srrmn s n e meree e e ressnasa s vanees

MBx10...ciii

............................

.....................................................................................

P Y U PN RIS N 8

SLOLNRARLLMLELERR R D



Part
No.

...... HBS916W-148 ...........
HBS1018W-149 .........
............ HBS1018W-148A
... HBS916W-150...........
e T8-1540071 L,
HBS1018W-154A..............
TS-1540081 ....coonveneee.
TS-1492061 .ocovireennne

HBS1018W-157A

..HBS1018W-157-1 ..........
. HBSS16W-158 ...........
TS-1523024 v,
HBS916W-160............
..HBS916W-160-1 ........
L TS-1551041 .ovooerrrerenne
W TS-1482021 ..ooovovvvvrane
HBS916W-161 ..vveeov.eveee
HBSO1BW-162 ...v.ooeeeeoeoe..
HBS916W-163 ...cvvvvvren e
HBS16W-164 ......crnne.en.
HBS916W-165S..............
... HBSO16W-165S-1.........
HBS316W-165SP............
...HBSQ16W-185N..............
...HBSI16W-165N-1............
HBSO16W-166 ....cono ..
...HBSY16W-166-1 ........
HBS916W-168 ...........
.....HBSO1BW-169 ...........
o T8-1533031 ovvvvveerrrenenn.
HBS1018W-171 .........
o HBSG1EW-172 .o,
... TS-1540081 ............
TS-1533031 covvvonnneeens
HBSO16W-176 ...oovoorenees
.....HBSY1BW-177 ...........
...HBSY1BW-178 ...c.ooee..
. HBS918W-179 ..............
HBS916W-180...........
... HBSO1BW-181 ...........
oo HBSO1BW-182 ..ovvoococe.
e HBSG1BW-183 ...ooorverenan.
BB-51104 covererererrirenrirane
HBSS16W-187 ...cevvvvvvene
TS-1524021 coovvvevevernn
HBSO16W-189 .....ocvvrvvenen.
.....HBSO1BW=190 ......oocrrrneri
e TS-1540081 ...ccrvrvrrrens
2 TS-1523021 cvvvvoreeeeveeee
TS-1504051 -...vvrvcrrsrevecs
o TS-1503024 covvesveecsvarens
TS-1492011 .prrvvereemerrivens
HBS916W-194 ...........
HBS916W-195 ...c.vvvere...
..HBSG16W-196 ......ccoorvveen.
..HBS916W-196-1 ...coven......
HBSY16W-197 .......ecn.
HBS916W-198............

Description

Size Qty.

WVIEE BEUSH ROG o it vre e ctieer s iiestmst i isasvretrbe steeseeeeneessrmrenrarssrasrnenes

Guide Bracket-right........cc.. i
Guide Bracket Assembiy—nght

Spring...
Hex Nut

Adjustable Bracket rlght

Hex Nut..

Hex Cap Bo{t

.........................................................

3= Ye T Ty R P

Lock Knabs .,
Set Screw...

Adiustable Valve

Clamp...

. Blade Guard-dOWN .o e ie et ire s teesrsrsrrenrrrr s e eraraea

Lock Washer

. Hex Cap bott..........
. Power Indicator Light ...

Lo o a2 (o o T O

Stop Switch ..

CPump Swstch
. Feed Control- On!of'f Valve (S.-*N 912484& Iower ’201 4W) .................

=
h
NI N N U N SN

.. Speed Control-On/off Valve (S/N: 9124848& lower 1014W)..........c..

Plate (not shown) (S/N: 812484& lower 1014W)... T
Feed Control-On/off Valve (S/N: 8124858 higher 1014W)
Plate (not shown) (S;‘N 81248& h:gher 1014W)

Connecting Tube ..
Hose Clamp...

Control Box
COTUPOl PANEL. ..o et rceiti et reree cevbearsissa s s assarsrrnrraes
.Pan Head Screw.....ccooovvveeeicece
WHheel BOX-BT ... ..oiiviiieiiiiererrimsmee s eeeee e cesis i sasssrannss brrenns
= 1T |1 Y U
HEX NUL et ene s vene e
Pan Head Screw......covvvv e,
NAICAIOr SCAIE ... e et erer s

SO BIrACKEL cuevvveiversier s e eeeeasssssiseastteessbessens vvsrsermsmssnenssconsarsessnes
LTension Shaft ... e e
K BY ittt e e

CMBXE0 .

MBXAG, s

b= Ya e 10 o =T PN

Lock Washer .o e ceeecian
Flat S0el W aBIIET oottt s eimr s ite srvirraeeerssamasasacrtrasrans
Tension INICALOL ...v.uiieriiiai i rrmrss s reeeee e ceeerrrcais s smestas s sanns

M22 ..

THrUSt BEEING ceeeerierrrerce et s ssesrn e
LT LSO OO PRIV VTP TOPTOTPPIN

SO BOIBW e vissssisisrirrrraenmeeenesrerssrieensenns
EXtBNSION BaE oo ieeev et ir e e eee ettt trssass sermeastbsann bt annane
WWHEEL QAT .. ereecee ettt e ee e sttt e s rasanrs sreceeetsbtsatir st s terrnrias
Hex Socket Cap Screw
Hex Socket Cap SCrew ... eeesieeens
Hex Socket Cap SCrew ... irnnen,

Hex Nut ..
Set Screw

Gib ..

Hex Cap Screw (re HBSQ‘IBW 196)

Screw Assembly ...

Lock Washer (re HBSQ16W 196)

Hose Fitting ...
Hose Clamp...

18

MBX10.. . iiiivnreereenes

PRI I LI TN SN INL RIS I U X NN LI S N I

MBXZ25... s

M12x25.....n

ShmwwN



Index Part
No. No. Description Size Qty.

199...... HBSSTEW-189 ... HOSE ClaMP ettt cevevsaeeseas e s aessete s s,
202 ... HB3916W-202 ................. POWer Cord (TPh) ..o eceeet e eeer v ceirensste s s sanresreesenns
............ MBS1014W-202............... Power Cord (BPh) ..o crveisevenniene
206 ...... HBS916W-206 ................. Speed Chart Labe! ... seitisisiesenesreasreseseens
207 ...... HEBSS16W-207 ..o HOSE .t eir et e eeeae s s n oo
208...... HBS916W-208 .......ceee e OB et e e ——————
213 LLTS-1850071 e WBSHEI e e MO .
214 .....HBS1HM8W-214 ........c0v.. Clamp..... e
215...... HBST1018W-215 L. oo COMMBOIO ettt bt eme e —reeeesseaesee s aeseesreesenes
216 .....MB31014W-216............... Fixed Vise Jaw .....

217 ... MBS1014W-217 ............... Cotter Pin ...,

218...... MBS1044W-218............... Spring Cover...

219 ... MBS1014W-219............... Adjustable Handle
220...... MBS1014W-220............... Support (S/N: 0202755 and Iower)
220A...MBS1014W-220A............. Support (S8/N:0202756 and hlgher)
221 .....MB81014W-221............... Adjustabie Handle... .

222 .....MBS1014W-222.............. Bracket..
223...... MBS1014W-223 ............. Bracket
224 .. MBS1014wW.224 .............. SlAB .ot e er e e rraerraaas
225...... MBS1014W-225.............. GUIGE Plate ..o e rrves obeeie oo ere s st e et
226 ...... MBS1014W-226............... TUANG SHAS ceoiii e e et eree et eas
226A.. MBS1014W-226A............. Scale ..

227 L MBS1014W.227 ... Bracket

228 .....BB-51106......................... Thrust Bearmg (S!N 0202755 and Iower)
229 ......MBS1014W-228 ............... Center Fixed Bracket {S/N:0202755 and Iower) ................................
230 ......MBS1014W-230............... Turnting Slide Bracket ($/N:0202755 and Iower).......
231...... MBS1014W-231............... Turning Slide (S/N:0202755 and lower)...
231A...MBS1014W-231A............. Turning Slide (S/N:0202756 and hlgher)

232..... MBS1014W-232.............. Turn Plate...............

233 ... MBS1014W-233............... Coolant Pump Bracket
234....T8-1491061 ..................... Hex Cap Baolt .. M10x40
235.....T8-1482041 ..................... Hex Socket Cap Screw e MBX20
236..... MBS1014W-236............... Washer...
237 .,....MBS1014W-237 ............... Lock Knob
238 ...... MBS1014W-238.............. Brass Fithing ..o e vt s v erreereessee s sereans
23g ... TS-1524041 ... BEESCrBW e MBXAB e
240 ...... TS-1880101 o WAShET et MAB e
241 ...... MBETO1AW-241 i BIOP RO et et ee vetteeateseeeeeeeseeesseeeias
242 .....MBS1014W-242 ............... Panel Cover...

243 .....TS-1491031 .....cevvvvvre e Hex Cap Bolt

244 ... MBS1014W-244................ D Label, Warnlng Label (not shown)

245 ... .MBS1014W-245............... Slide Bracket (S/N:01021646 and iower)
245N...MBS1014W-245N ............ Slide Bracket (5/N;01021647 and hlgher)

246 ... MBS1014W-246............... Lead Screw Bracket (S/N:01021646 and Iower}
246N... .MBS1014W-246N ............ Lead Screw Bracket (3/N:01021647 and hlgher) ..............................
247 ... MBST1014W-247 .............. Rack Block (S/N:01021646 ang lower).....ccee vovvrvvinnnnecinsinneeeean.
247N...MBS1014W-247N ............ Rack Biock (8/N:01021647 and higher)..........
248 ...... MBS1014W-248............... Rack (8/N:01021646 and lower) ...
248N...MBS1014W-248N ............ Rack (8/N:01021647 and h:gher)
248N-1.MBS1014W-248N- 1 ... Bushing ..
248N-2. TS-1503041 ..o Mo Socket Cap Screw rreenievrrrenreennenens MBX25. i
248N-3.TS-1551041 ..................... LOCK Washer M6
249 .....MBS1014W-249............... Fin..
250 ...... MBST1014W-280 . ...oiiiiices PIN ittt > = SRR

18



Ajquiessy xog Buionpay psadg 1839




Parts List For The Gear Speed Reducing Box Assembly

Index Part
No. No.
T HBS916W-94-01
2. HBSS16W-94-02
3. HBS916W-94-03
4. ... HBS916W-94-04
5, HBS918W-94-05
6.......... HBS916W-84-06
T, HBS916W-04-07
8. HBS916W-24-08
... HBS916W-94-09
10........ HBS916W-94-10
1M ... HBSS16W-84-11
12 ... HBS916W-84-12
13...... HBSS16W-94-13
14 ... HBS9216W-94-14
15 ... HBS316W-94-15
16 ... HBS916W-94-16
17 ... HBSP16W-94-17
18 ... HBS916W-94-18
19...... HBS216W-94-19
20........ HBS916W-94-20 .
21 ....... HBS916W-94-21
22...... HBSS916W-84-22
23 ... HBS916W-94-23

Description Size Qty.
.............. OILSEAL ..., 3BXBEXE T
.............. BEARING ..........coooiiiiiceiieee e 30207 1
.............. BEARING ... 8207
.............. SHAF T e e e e |
.............. KEY oo BXTIXB0 T
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, GEARWHEEL ..ot e
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, BEARING........coooiieeiieee e 8206
............. QUTPUT SHAFT COVER... ... s e |
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, QUTPUT HEX CAPSCREW..........ccoooeee... M1O20 ... b
.............. INPUT HEX CAP SCREW ... ... M820..............4
.............. INPUT SHAFT COVER ... i e 1
.............. WWASHER e e |
.............. BEARING ... 8025
.............. INPUT SHAF T . e et
.............. KEY ..o i EXTXB0
.............. BEARING. ... B205 i
.............. C-RING.. ... RBZ2
.............. QILSEAL . 2508208 T
.............. VENT BOLT . it e
e GEAR BOX e e 1
.............. L LENS e s e e e )
.............. DRAW PLUG e e eee e ]
.............. KEY ..ot TKTRAE B

21



Electrical Schematic - Single Phase

STOP
£ ON
L 2 -J— 3 | Selec—Sw
Pump
AC 1¢
220V
230V 0 4 O L 6

O
¢

Electrical Panel Layout

(O RSTUV, WUV W012345 O
P 1
R S 0 115V
R 230 0 115 230V RSTB RST2
PPb L L L
o0 0o oo 1ddd 16864
TR 110v/220¢ o M2 M1
5 o o 0000 {0 PoOT=2
T -
: g Us Vi Wa OO0
5 r1rr1
U.V.W;4

22




Electrical Schematic - Three Phase

460V
R -0 ©
é ON
13
5380;! 00— Selec—Sw
00 Pump
230V M1/O N5
o No \
) @
AC3®
A S X
110V 0 4 O L 6
F2
(3A)
S | S|
F1 S
(3A)
Electrical Panel Layout
230V 460V
O(RSTUV Wi U:VaW2012345 O] [O[RSTUIViWiU:VaWa2012345]|0
b b i
RS 0 110V RS o 110V
L I -
0s — 4 os—si—-
0O tRS 5T RST2 0 1R s s T RS T2
Lfp REERRE bpd o HIEET Ly
§5&b060 66 466639 XX 566 568
ngﬁﬁg Qg‘qu 0:?“::0-—-3 3:3ﬁ§§ 93299 <<=M<:o-——3
000299l 0s Uiz"z\tzl o000l 22222l 0s ”iz‘L‘t‘A $ 9 407"
U1V1W1i 01\&%!-
O @

23






